
TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST 13.6.12
CLASS RESULTS

No Name Car Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Sub Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Sub Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Total
26 Peter Falvey Corsa 14 B 66.8 79.4 49.5 195.7 61.1 76.7 47.5 381.0 68.5 78.4 52.1 580.0 1
32 Paul Tierney Corsa 14 B 86.8 86.9 62.1 235.8 72.5 82.3 63.2 453.8 80.6 83.0 60.2 677.6 2
2 Andy O'Brien Starlet 14 B 73.3 96.5 59.9 229.7 80.8 96.7 58.1 465.3 72.3 84.4 61.3 683.3 3

35 Cathal O Carroll Starlet 14 B 86.8 85.8 69.5 242.1 81.1 84.1 61.1 468.4 77.0 87.3 59.5 692.2 4
25 Paul Nolan Starlet 14 B 86.8 99.4 63.0 249.2 79.9 86.2 66.8 482.1 71.8 83.6 57.8 695.3 5
7 David Mulligan Starlet 14 B 72.0 91.2 65.5 228.7 81.1 92.4 64.1 466.3 83.1 86.9 72.1 708.4 6

13 Jason Kenna Starlet 14 B 71.0 99.4 62.6 233.0 77.0 96.7 61.4 468.1 83.1 90.5 71.5 713.2 7
15 John Mahon Starlet 14 B 86.8 97.3 69.5 253.6 81.1 96.7 64.5 495.9 87.8 94.2 72.1 750.0 8
20 Mark Geraghty Starlet 14 B 86.8 98.6 69.5 254.9 81.1 96.7 67.5 500.2 91.8 97.4 72.1 761.5 9

36 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 4 E 64.7 68.2 46.2 179.1 57.7 65.9 46.2 348.9 56.6 62.6 45.2 513.3 1
8 Eddie Peterson Starlet 4 E 57.7 71.2 48.4 177.3 57.9 71.7 51.7 358.6 58.8 79.6 45.8 542.8 2
5 Daniel Byrne Nova 4 E 76.3 72.0 46.9 195.2 60.6 71.3 44.9 372.0 58.2 72.0 45.1 547.3 3

34 Frank Lenehan Starlet 4 E 64.0 70.1 48.3 182.4 65.8 70.9 51.9 371.0 72.1 69.9 50.2 563.2 4
16 John McAssey Starlet 4 E 62.0 76.2 50.2 188.4 63.4 74.3 51.2 377.3 62.1 75.3 51.1 565.8 5
30 Stefan Walsh Starlet 4 E 75.7 78.4 54.5 208.6 72.1 76.8 49.9 407.4 68.3 80.0 52.4 608.1 6

1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 63.0 73.4 49.6 186.0 63.5 79.3 48.6 377.4 62.2 68.3 48.7 556.6 1
17 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 75.0 72.1 49.0 196.1 65.6 72.4 68.6 402.7 68.1 71.1 49.6 591.5 2
27 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 14 N 67.4 83.5 63.0 213.9 66.2 78.0 53.8 411.9 66.7 77.7 54.7 611.0 3
33 David Hayes Starlet 14 N 67.7 80.4 60.8 208.9 66.3 81.6 57.8 414.6 66.4 74.9 55.3 611.2 4
19 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 N 60.5 80.7 53.3 194.5 70.3 92.4 54.2 411.4 70.5 78.9 60.0 620.8 5
28 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 13 N 73.0 80.2 58.1 211.3 70.0 84.2 56.0 421.5 70.2 83.9 54.1 629.7 6
3 Anthony Freeney Westfield 13 N 68.9 100.2 62.9 232.0 68.0 78.2 50.7 428.9 71.7 86.2 50.0 636.8 7

21 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 73.5 84.0 54.1 211.6 72.8 83.8 56.0 424.2 82.2 76.6 54.0 637.0 8
23 Niall Murray Starlet 14 N 70.6 81.1 55.5 207.2 65.5 92.4 68.6 433.7 68.0 83.6 58.2 643.5 9
12 James Mansfield Mini 11 N 76.0 84.7 57.1 217.8 76.4 84.2 56.6 435.0 82.2 82.9 55.5 655.6 10
10 Graeme Colfer Starlet 14 N 73.5 84.1 57.5 215.1 83.5 85.2 68.6 452.4 76.1 77.5 49.9 655.9 11
4 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 76.0 91.1 60.8 227.9 72.7 84.3 59.3 444.2 72.6 81.9 59.9 658.6 12

31 Stephen Briggs Starlet 14 N 76.6 92.1 56.7 225.4 75.3 82.4 59.1 442.2 77.9 91.1 55.3 666.5 13
22 Martin Devine Starlet 14 N 73.5 81.4 69.0 223.9 82.5 83.8 60.2 450.4 79.1 81.6 61.6 672.7 15
11 James Driver Starlet 14 N 78.0 83.2 60.8 222.0 86.3 83.1 63.9 455.3 82.2 79.9 59.9 677.3 16
9 Gary Hamilton Starlet 14 N 85.5 83.2 63.0 231.7 83.5 84.8 61.1 461.1 77.0 82.0 61.3 681.4 17

24 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 80.9 84.8 69.0 234.7 76.2 90.1 65.3 466.3 79.5 88.0 62.0 695.8 18
14 Joe Downey Starlet 14 N 95.2 92.1 67.6 254.9 81.3 92.4 62.5 491.1 79.3 91.1 63.3 724.8 19
18 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 14 N 90.9 89.1 63.8 243.8 83.5 89.0 67.6 483.9 82.2 91.1 68.6 725.8 20
6 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 14 N 80.8 92.1 69.0 241.9 83.5 89.8 71.8 487.0 82.2 91.1 68.7 729.0 21



TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST 13.6.12
OVERALL RESULTS

No Name Car Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Sub Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Sub Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Total
36 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 4 E 64.7 68.2 46.2 179.1 57.7 65.9 46.2 348.9 56.6 62.6 45.2 513.3 1
8 Eddie Peterson Starlet 4 E 57.7 71.2 48.4 177.3 57.9 71.7 51.7 358.6 58.8 79.6 45.8 542.8 2
5 Daniel Byrne Nova 4 E 76.3 72.0 46.9 195.2 60.6 71.3 44.9 372.0 58.2 72.0 45.1 547.3 3
1 Alan Auerbach Starlet 14 N 63.0 73.4 49.6 186.0 63.5 79.3 48.6 377.4 62.2 68.3 48.7 556.6 4

34 Frank Lenehan Starlet 4 E 64.0 70.1 48.3 182.4 65.8 70.9 51.9 371.0 72.1 69.9 50.2 563.2 5
16 John McAssey Starlet 4 E 62.0 76.2 50.2 188.4 63.4 74.3 51.2 377.3 62.1 75.3 51.1 565.8 6
26 Peter Falvey Corsa 14 B 66.8 79.4 49.5 195.7 61.1 76.7 47.5 381.0 68.5 78.4 52.1 580.0 7
17 John Nolan Starlet 14 N 75.0 72.1 49.0 196.1 65.6 72.4 68.6 402.7 68.1 71.1 49.6 591.5 8
30 Stefan Walsh Starlet 4 E 75.7 78.4 54.5 208.6 72.1 76.8 49.9 407.4 68.3 80.0 52.4 608.1 9
27 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 14 N 67.4 83.5 63.0 213.9 66.2 78.0 53.8 411.9 66.7 77.7 54.7 611.0 10
33 David Hayes Starlet 14 N 67.7 80.4 60.8 208.9 66.3 81.6 57.8 414.6 66.4 74.9 55.3 611.2 11
19 Mark Fagan Starlet 14 N 60.5 80.7 53.3 194.5 70.3 92.4 54.2 411.4 70.5 78.9 60.0 620.8 12
28 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 13 N 73.0 80.2 58.1 211.3 70.0 84.2 56.0 421.5 70.2 83.9 54.1 629.7 13
3 Anthony Freeney Westfield 13 N 68.9 100.2 62.9 232.0 68.0 78.2 50.7 428.9 71.7 86.2 50.0 636.8 14

21 Mark Nugent Starlet 14 N 73.5 84.0 54.1 211.6 72.8 83.8 56.0 424.2 82.2 76.6 54.0 637.0 15
23 Niall Murray Starlet 14 N 70.6 81.1 55.5 207.2 65.5 92.4 68.6 433.7 68.0 83.6 58.2 643.5 16
12 James Mansfield Mini 11 N 76.0 84.7 57.1 217.8 76.4 84.2 56.6 435.0 82.2 82.9 55.5 655.6 17
10 Graeme Colfer Starlet 14 N 73.5 84.1 57.5 215.1 83.5 85.2 68.6 452.4 76.1 77.5 49.9 655.9 18
4 Damien Phillips Starlet 14 N 76.0 91.1 60.8 227.9 72.7 84.3 59.3 444.2 72.6 81.9 59.9 658.6 19

31 Stephen Briggs Starlet 14 N 76.6 92.1 56.7 225.4 75.3 82.4 59.1 442.2 77.9 91.1 55.3 666.5 20
22 Martin Devine Starlet 14 N 73.5 81.4 69.0 223.9 82.5 83.8 60.2 450.4 79.1 81.6 61.6 672.7 21
11 James Driver Starlet 14 N 78.0 83.2 60.8 222.0 86.3 83.1 63.9 455.3 82.2 79.9 59.9 677.3 22
32 Paul Tierney Corsa 14 B 86.8 86.9 62.1 235.8 72.5 82.3 63.2 453.8 80.6 83.0 60.2 677.6 23
9 Gary Hamilton Starlet 14 N 85.5 83.2 63.0 231.7 83.5 84.8 61.1 461.1 77.0 82.0 61.3 681.4 24
2 Andy O'Brien Starlet 14 B 73.3 96.5 59.9 229.7 80.8 96.7 58.1 465.3 72.3 84.4 61.3 683.3 25

35 Cathal O Carroll Starlet 14 B 86.8 85.8 69.5 242.1 81.1 84.1 61.1 468.4 77.0 87.3 59.5 692.2 26
25 Paul Nolan Starlet 14 B 86.8 99.4 63.0 249.2 79.9 86.2 66.8 482.1 71.8 83.6 57.8 695.3 27
24 Patricia Denning Starlet 14 N 80.9 84.8 69.0 234.7 76.2 90.1 65.3 466.3 79.5 88.0 62.0 695.8 28
7 David Mulligan Starlet 14 B 72.0 91.2 65.5 228.7 81.1 92.4 64.1 466.3 83.1 86.9 72.1 708.4 29

13 Jason Kenna Starlet 14 B 71.0 99.4 62.6 233.0 77.0 96.7 61.4 468.1 83.1 90.5 71.5 713.2 30
14 Joe Downey Starlet 14 N 95.2 92.1 67.6 254.9 81.3 92.4 62.5 491.1 79.3 91.1 63.3 724.8 32
18 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 14 N 90.9 89.1 63.8 243.8 83.5 89.0 67.6 483.9 82.2 91.1 68.6 725.8 33
6 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 14 N 80.8 92.1 69.0 241.9 83.5 89.8 71.8 487.0 82.2 91.1 68.7 729.0 34

15 John Mahon Starlet 14 B 86.8 97.3 69.5 253.6 81.1 96.7 64.5 495.9 87.8 94.2 72.1 750.0 35
20 Mark Geraghty Starlet 14 B 86.8 98.6 69.5 254.9 81.1 96.7 67.5 500.2 91.8 97.4 72.1 761.5 36


